P130000082089

(Requestor's Name)			
(Address)			
(Address)			
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)			
PICK-UP	WAIT	MAIL	
(Business Entity Name)			
(Document Number)			
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	s of Status	
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:			
		·	
	,		

Office Use Only



300252286093

TO ALKNOWLEDGE SUFFICIENCY OF FILINGS AND THE PROPERTY OF STATE OF S



\$ 107.17



ON SERVICE COMPANY.	the same			
ACCOUNT NO. : 12000000195				
REFERENCE: 834861 4304417				
AUTHORIZATION: Spelseleman				
COST LIMIT: \$ 70.00				
ORDER DATE : October 4, 2013				
ORDER TIME : 11:28 AM				
ORDER NO. : 834861-005				
CUSTOMER NO: 4304417				
DOMESTIC FILING				
NAME: SEASONS HOSPICE & PALLIATIVE CARE OF BROWARD FLORIDA, INC.				
EFFECTIVE DATE:				
XX ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION				
PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING:				
CERTIFIED COPY XX PLAIN STAMPED COPY CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING				
CONTACT PERSON: Carina L. Dunlap - EXT. 52951				
EXAMINER'S INITIALS:				

COVER LETTER

Department of State New Filing Section Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: Seaso	ons Hospice & Palliative Care of B		
SCISECT.	(PROPOSED CORPOR	TE NAME - MUST INCL	UDE SUFFIX)
Enclosed are an ori	ginal and one (1) copy of the art	ticles of incorporation and	d a check for:
\$70.00 Filing Fee	□ \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	☐ \$78:75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy	\$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate o Status
		ADDITIONAL CO	PY REQUIRED
FROM:		e (Printed or typed)	
	Much Shelist, 191 N Wacker Dri	ve, Suite 1800 Address	
CH	nicago, IL 60606	···	·
	-	State & Zip	
31	2-521-2441		
	·	elephone number	
by	ancy@muchshelist.com		

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION
In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)

ARTICLE I NAI	Seasons Hospice & Pall	lative Care of Browa	rd Florida, Inc. 📆
The name of the corpora	tion shall be:		
ARTICLE II PRI	NCIPAL OFFICE		A SECTION AND A COMMENCE OF A CO
	Principal street address	r	Mailing address, if different is:
5200 Northeast Seco	nd Avenue		
3rd Floor Stein Buildi	ng		
Miami FI 33137-2706		:	
ARTICLE III PUR	POSE any and	d all lawful business.	
The purpose for which	POSE he corporation is organized is:		
,			
 ,			······································
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<u>.</u> .	
,			
			The state of the s
ARTICLE IV SH	a dire		
	istock is:10,000 Common no par va	lue	,,
ARTICLE V IN	TIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIREC	<u>TORS</u>	
Name and Titl	Todd Stern, President	Name and Title	Todd Stern, Director
Address	6400 Shafer Court, Suite 700	Address:	6400 Shafer Court, Suite 700
Address	Rosemont, IL 60018	Audioss.	Rosemont, IL 60018
		 .	7
•		· · · · ·	
Name and Title		Name and Title	
Address		Address:	
	·		4.
		** **	- Company of the Comp
Nome and Title		Name and Title	
	~		
Address		Address:	•
	4-16-14-14-14-14-14-14-14-14-14-14-14-14-14-		

Name and	Title:	Name and Title:
Address	The state of the s	Address:
		·-
ARTICLE VI	REGISTERED AGENT	
	orida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) c	f the registered agent is:
Name:	Corporation Service Company	7.
Address:	1201 Hays Street	_
	Tallahassee, FL 32301	<u>.</u>
	The second of th	•
ARTICLE VII	INCORPORATOR	
The name and ad	dress of the Incorporator is:	
Name:	Connie Hyun	_
Address:	191 N. Wacker Dr., Suite 1800	<u> -</u>
	Chicago, IL 60606	<u>.</u>
this certificate, I d	m familiar with and accept the appointment as re	s for the above stated corporation at the place designated in gistered agent and agree to act in this capacity
By:	As Required Signature/Registered Agent	Sarina L. Dunlap st. Vice President Columbia
I submit this doc document to the l		true. I am aware that the false information submitted in a ny as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.
Che	Required Signature/Incorporator	/0/4//3 Date
	\mathcal{O} . \mathcal{I}	